South Hills Middle School School Community Council Candidate Form 2023-2024



Serving on the School Community Council

Serving on the SHMS School Community council enables parents and teachers to directly impact the direction of academic programs and goals of the school. The Council also plays a key role in the establishment of safety programs and the spend plan for the school's state LAND Trust budget. LAND Trust plans made by the Council are submitted to and approved by the Jordan School District School Board, as well as the Utah State Board of Education.

Qualifications and Process

To serve on the School Community Council, you must be either an employee of SHMS or a parent who has or will have a student attending the school during one of your two years on the Council (membership terms are for two years.). School employee Councilmembers are elected by the school employees. Parents are elected by completing this Candidate Form, and then based upon the number of Candidate Forms received either elected or approved by fellow parent Councilmembers. If needed, elections are held immediately prior to the first Council meeting of each school year. Members who are elected to the Council will then select officers during the first Council meeting.

Please fill out this Candidate Form and return it to the SHMS Main Office or submit a scanned copy or photograph of your completed Candidate Form to <code>jim.groethe@jordandistrict.org</code> no later than 3:00pm on Thursday, September 28, 2023.

*** All School Community Council meetings are subject to state, county, city, and/or Jordan School District requirements for health and safety, including the requiring of face masks, social distance, and virtual meetings. These requirements will be posted with an agenda one week prior to each meeting.

YES! I would like to serve on the SHMS School Community Council.

#